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Veterinary Diet

URINARY

Support for struvite stones

If the cat has problems with cleanliness or urination, this can have painful causes for it:
Often it suffers from urinary stones, in this case struvites. Here, the right feed can help to
improve well-being. Our Josera Help Urinary is tailored exactly to this.

The complete medicated feed promotes an acidic urinary pH to reduce the likelihood of
struvite stones forming. The recipe also has a reduced magnesium content and a balanced
protein and phosphorus content. These are the basis for the formation of struvite stones. The
Phytogen Complex gives each crunchy kibble cranberry and nettle, which are traditionally
used for urinary tract infections.

With its selected ingredients, Josera Help Urinary can thus help to dissolve struvite stones
and their urinary gravel and reduce their reformation.

® Magnesium-reduced recipe for cats
® Promotes an acidic urine pH to reduce the risk of struvite stone formation
® Balanced protein and phosphorus ratio to counteract the formation of struvite stones

® Phytogen complex cranberry and nettle are traditionally used as a supplement for urinary tract
diseases

® Increased sodium content to promote water absorption and thus flushing of the urinary tract

Cranberry

The cranberry, which originates from North America, has been valued there for centuries
for its positive properties. Traditionally, the cranberry is used as a supplement for urinary
tract diseases.

Balanced mineral content

The recipe contains a balanced mineral content specifically tailored to the condition.
Magnesium and phosphorus have been reduced according to need. A slightly increased
sodium content supports the drinking behaviour of the cat and thus the flushing of the
urinary tract.

Urinary pH control

The urine pH value is lowered by the optimally adjusted mineral ratio and uric acidifying
ingredients. This promotes an acidic urine pH of 6.0-6.5 so that no new urinary stones
form and the existing struvite stones can be dissolved dietarily.

Feeding recommendation:

; Feeding recommendation per day.
. P normally active /
Weight inactive / older act);ve Ensure that your pet always has access to fresh
drinking water.
2-3kg 30409 40559 For optimal effect, only feed the diet feed.
3-4kg 40-50 g 55-65 g Additional feedings must be discussed with
the attending veterinarian in advance.
45kg 50609 65759 It is recommended that a veterinarian's opinion be sought
5-7 kg 60-75g 75-95 g before use and before extending the period of use. For
struvite stones: recommended feeding time: 5 - 12 weeks
7-10kg 75959 951259 or until the struvite stones have dissolved. Properties for

the formation of a struvite undersaturated urine and/or
uric acidifying properties. For struvite stone recurrences:
Recommended feeding duration initially up to 6 months.
Urinary unsaturating or metastabilising properties in
relation to struvite and/or uric acidifying properties

Available in: 400 g; 2 kg; 10 kg
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Analytical constituents:
Protein

Fat content

Crude fibre

Crude ash

Calcium

Phosphorus

Sodium

Magnesium

Potassium

Chloride

Sulphur

Taurine

metabolisable energy per kg

metabolisable energy per kg

Additives: Nutritional additives per kg:

Vitamin A
Vitamin D3
Vitamin E

Vitamin C (ascorbyl monophosphate
calcium sodium salt)

Vitamin B1
Vitamin B2
Vitamin B6
Vitamin B12

R R R R R RS

LE/kg
LE/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mcg/kg

282
12.8
24
5.8
0.60
0.45
0.70
0.08
0.65
115
0.75
1,600
15.6
3,739

24,000
1,800
450
100

15
30
30
160

Additives: Nutritional additives per kg:

Calcium-D-pantothenate

Niacin

Folic acid

Biotin

L-carnitine

Iron (iron(II) sulphate monohydrate)

Zinc (zinc chelate of glycine, hydrate
(solid))

Manganese (manganese (II) oxide)

Copper (copper(Il) chelate of glycine
hydrate (solid))

Todine (calcium iodate, anhydrous)

Selenium (sodium selenite)

mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mca/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

80
150
7
1,000
500
200

160

1.80
0.30

Technological additives:

Antioxidants: tocopherol extracts of natural origin.

Dietary feed for adult cats for the dissolution of
struvite stones and/or for prophylaxis against the

recurrence of struvite stones

Composition: dried greaves protein; rice; maize; dried beet pulp
(natural source of dietary fibre); poultry fat; dried potato; hydrolysed
animal protein; potato protein; minerals; poultry liver hydrolysate;
oregano; ginger; rosemary; nettle; milk thistle; cranberry 0.01 %.

etfood@josera.de



